

PURCHASE ORDER

AUG 12 2022
 824

Supplier: **NULAN ENTERPRISES**
 Address: 8821 L 16 Visayas Ave., Brgy. Sta. Lucia, Novaliches, Quezon City
 TIN: 100-775-084-000
 Account No.: 043-7-04300213-5
 Telephone: 8273-8695
 Bank: METROBANK
 email: info.nulan@gmail.com
 P.O. # **022-98-125**
 Date: August 12, 2022
 Mode of Procurement: Small Value Procurement 53.9

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
 Place of Delivery: **OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL**
 Date of Delivery:
 Delivery Term: win 30 days upon receipt of PO
 Payment Term: 15% Mobilization and 85% payment upon final inspection & acceptance (Bank to bank)

Stock No.	LINE	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		Supply, Labor and Materials for the Cubicle Adjustment / Relocation Including Dismantling, Refurbishing and Re-installation of Existing Cubicle Partition, Installation for Additional Panel of Civil Cases Division, Docket Management Services, located at 2nd Floor, APMC Building: Scope of Works (with estimated materials and quantity): a. Dismantling and Reinstallation of existing panel: i. CAO Cubicle: 2 pcs - 170cm H x 130cm W x 4.5cm D 1 pc - 170cm H x 100cm W x 4.5cm D 2 pcs - 170cm H x 65.5cm W x 4.5cm D (possible cutting to 60cm W, and one (1) pc is for dismantle only) 2 pcs - 170cm H x 80cm W x 4.5cm D (One (1) pc is for dismantle only) ii. SAO Cubicle: 2 pcs - 150cm H x 60cm W x 4.5cm D 1 pc - 150cm H x 131cm W x 4.5cm D 1 pc - 150cm H x 130cm W x 4.5cm D 1 pc - 150cm H x 100cm W x 4.5cm D	1	Php 12,100.00	Php 12,100.00
	lot	*For installation of stabilizer - pole support for standalone partition - 2 units for 170cm H and 1 unit for 150cm H	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	lot	b. Dismantling and refurbishment of existing partition panel 1 pc - 170cm H x 65.5cm W x 4.5cm D (cut 60cm W) 2 pcs - 120cm H x 140cm W x 4.5cm D (1pc cut into 100cm W; 1pc cut into 130cm W) c. Installation of Additional / New Panel: Materials: Aluminum Profile Frame (Endtrims); Fabric with Glass Color: Aluminum - Silver Gray Fabric - Teal (same with existing modular) Design: 4 layers - 30cm Clear Glass; 2 Fabric; Baseboard	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	pcs	Sizes: 120cm H x 130cm W x 4.5cm D	5	6,912.75	34,563.75
	pcs	120cm H x 100cm W x 4.5cm D	2	5,323.50	10,647.00
		Note: No drilling or any method of making hole in wall, flooring, and other concrete post in the building is allowed, due to lessor's restrictions.			
		Subtotal: Additional 12% VAT:			Php 66,310.75 7,957.29
		Warranty: 6 months warranty on parts and services			

Total Amount in Words: **Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight Pesos & 04/100 Only** **Php 74,268.04**

in case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) or one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,
JESSICA L. CASTRO
 CAO, Administrative Division
EDITHA R. BUENDIA
 Director IV, HRMAS
 Conforme: **NEVA GAVAR**
 (Signature over printed name)
 9/12/22
 (Date)

Funds Available: **ALOBS: 02-10101-2022-08-445**
 Amount: **₱ 74,268.04**
 This is to certify that this procurement was posted at PhilGEPS in compliance with RA 9184
ARIEL L. CIRINA
ISAAC C. BALUYAN